

AIAA Regional Student Conference Publication FAQs

Will my paper be published from the Regional Student Conferences?

Effective 2023, AIAA has allowed papers presented at the Regional Student Conferences to be
published by AIAA. All university students (undergraduate or graduate) papers submitted and
presented at the Regional Student Conferences (Regions I-VII) will be published with AIAA. At
this time, high school papers will not be published.

How do I publish my paper for the student conferences?

The primary author of each paper will have the option to complete and upload a copyright form
as part of their final paper submission. Only one copyright form per paper submission is needed.
Once your final paper is submitted online, no alterations to the paper will be accepted. The
paper must be presented at the student conference in order to be published. If the student(s)
fail to attend and present the paper at the conference, the paper will not be published.

What does the copyright entail?

 AIAA's Copyright Clearance and Assignment Form permits the author(s) to retain copyright of their content, giving AIAA permission to publish. Please see more details about AIAA's Copyright Policy on this webpage.

Will I receive a DOI for my published paper?

• Yes, each published paper will receive a Digital Object Identifier (DOI). Students will receive these numbers once the paper has been published by AIAA.

When will my paper be published?

• The papers will be published within a few months after the student conference concludes. Students will be notified by AIAA when their paper is published.

Where can I find my published paper?

• Student papers will be published at AIAA's Aerospace Research Center (ARC). All student papers will be made free to access.

For any other questions related to publishing at AIAA's Regional Student Conferences, please email studentprogram@aiaa.org.